T
e
m
p
la
te
:
P

Products affected by the EOL notification
Recommendations for successor products
ORDERING CODE  PRODUCT NAME  REMARKS
S26361-F5120-V168 D3674-B1 thin ITX
D3674-B1  thin ITX,  Extended Lifecycle Series,
LGA1151 (Intel 8th/9th gen Core) , Intel H310
ORDERING CODE  PRODUCT NAME  REMARKS
F5120-V219 K3831-H  thin ITX K3831-H  thin ITX,  Industrial Series,
LGA1700 (Intel 12th/13th/14th gen Core),
Intel H610
F5120-V241 K3921-N1 mSTX
K3921-N1 mSTX, Industrial Series, Intel ® ADL-N Processor
N50 (Dual Core, 6W TDP), Intel Alder Lake N
F5120-V242 K3921-N2 mSTX
K3921-N2 mSTX, Industrial Series, Intel ® ADL-N Processor
N97 (Quad Core, 12W TDP), Intel Alder Lake N
F5120-V244 K3921-N4 mSTX
K3921-N4 mSTX, Industrial Series, Intel ® ADL-N Processor
N200 (Quad Core, 6W TDP), Intel Alder Lake N
F5120-V246 K3921-N6 mSTX
K3921-N6 mSTX, Industrial Series, Intel ® ADL-N Core i3-N305
(Octa Core, 9 - 15W TDP), Intel Alder Lake N